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PROVISION OF HOURLY RATES FOR HIRED EQUIPMENT AND DUMP

TRUCKS 2016-2017 SNOW SEASON

ISSUED:
BY:

August 25, 2016
Melanie Cruz
TELEPHONE NO. 204 986-4740

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED
INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL

FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions
in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this

Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART B — BIDDING PROCEDURES

Revise: B2.1to read:

Revise: B17.2 to read: For the purpose of slotting only, the following formula will be used:

@)
(b)
(©
(d)
(e)
(f)

Equipment originally manufactured after 2014 shall be given a 30% price/hour advantage.
Equipment originally manufactured after 2011 shall be given a 25% price/hour advantage.
Equipment originally manufactured after 2008 shall be given a 20% price/hour advantage.
Equipment originally manufactured after 2005 shall be given a 15% price/hour advantage.
Equipment originally manufactured after 2002 shall be given a 10% price/hour advantage.

The Submission Deadline is 4:00 p.m. Winnipeg time, September 6, 2016

Equipment originally manufactured in 2002 and prior years shall be given no price/hour advantage.

Example:
Grader built:  a)
b)
c)
d)
e)

f)

Year
2016
2013
2010
2007
2005

2002
or prior

Bid

$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00

$40.00

Slotting

Price

$28.00
$30.00
$32.00
$34.00
$36.00

$40.00

Slotting
Advantage

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

0%



