

## 711-2016 ADDENDUM 1

## PROVISION OF HOURLY RATES FOR HIRED EQUIPMENT AND DUMP TRUCKS 2016-2017 SNOW SEASON

## **URGENT**

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

ISSUED: August 25, 2016 BY: Melanie Cruz TELEPHONE NO. 204 986-4740

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

## PART B – BIDDING PROCEDURES

Revise: B2.1 to read: The Submission Deadline is 4:00 p.m. Winnipeg time, September 6, 2016

Revise: B17.2 to read: For the purpose of slotting only, the following formula will be used:

- (a) Equipment originally manufactured after 2014 shall be given a 30% price/hour advantage.
- (b) Equipment originally manufactured after 2011 shall be given a 25% price/hour advantage.
- (c) Equipment originally manufactured after 2008 shall be given a 20% price/hour advantage.
- (d) Equipment originally manufactured after 2005 shall be given a 15% price/hour advantage.
- (e) Equipment originally manufactured after 2002 shall be given a 10% price/hour advantage.
- (f) Equipment originally manufactured in 2002 and prior years shall be given no price/hour advantage.

Example:		Year	Bid	Slotting Price	Slotting Advantage
Grader built:	a)	2016	\$40.00	\$28.00	30%
	b)	2013	\$40.00	\$30.00	25%
	c)	2010	\$40.00	\$32.00	20%
	d)	2007	\$40.00	\$34.00	15%
	e)	2005	\$40.00	\$36.00	10%
	f)	<u>2002</u> or prior	\$40.00	\$40.00	0%